seen from such Deed of Conveyance that, M/s. Global & Associates 

had agreed to pay the consideration in kind to Mr. Rahul Kailas 

Ingawale (i.e. Consenting Party to Deed of Conveyance dated 

13/12/2012), by allotting & seling the residential tenements 
collectively admeasuring about 4,500 Sq.Ft. (Four Thousand Five 

Hundred Square Feet) considered for value worth Rs. 45,00,000/ 

(Rupees Forty Five Lakh Only), which remained unpaid. 

4. It further appears that, Mr. Rahul Kailas Ingawale executed a 

Confirmation cum Correction Deed dated 05/06/2023, registered 

at the office of the Sub-Registrar, Mulshi-2, at Sr.No. 11721/2023, 

in favour of M/s.

[...]

Confirmation cum Correction Deed, instead of / in lieu of the 

balance consideration (in kind) as per Deed of Conveyance dated 

13/ 12/2012 i.e. residential tenements collectively admeasuring 

about 4,500 Sq.Ft., Mr. Rahul Kailas Ingawale agreed to accept the 

monetary consideration amount Rs.45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty 
Five Lakh Only) as balance consideration as per Deed of 

Conveyance dated 13/ 12/2012. On perusal of the Confirmation 

cum Correction Deed dated 05/06/2023 it appears that, M/s. 
Global & Associates has paid such balance consideration amount 
of Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh Only) to Mr. Rahul 
Kailas Ingawale and complied with its the obligation of payment of 
consideration amount as per the Deed of Conveyance dated 
13/12/2012. Accordingly, M/s Global & Associates became well 
and sufficiently entitled to the said Property.

[...]

dated 26/09/2023, which have been registered at the office of 
Sub-registrar Mulshi-2 at Sr.Nos. 22588/2023 & 22589 /2023, 
respectively, and thereby sold the said Property to M/s. Nirmitee 
Unicons Infra LLP, a limited liability partnership firm, for total 

consideration of Rs. 6,81,52,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Eighty One 

Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Only). On perusal of such Sale Deed 

dated 26/09/2023 it appears that, fromn and out of the total 

agreed consideration, M/s. Nirmitee Unicons Infra LLP has paid 

the part consideration amount (monetary consideration part) of 

Rs.4,47,00,000/- (Four Crore Forty Seven Lakh Only) to M/s. 

Global && Associates; and has agreed to pay the balance 

consideration in kind, in form of construction to be effected on the 

said property. As such, M/s. Nirmitee Unicons Infra LLP became 

well & suficiently entitled to the said Property, subject to